

USA Compression Partners Announces 2023 K-3 Tax Package Availability

June 19, 2024

AUSTIN, Texas--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Jun. 19, 2024-- USA Compression Partners, LP (NYSE: USAC) ("USA Compression") today announced that its 2023 Schedule K-3 reflecting items of international tax relevance is available online. Unitholders requiring this information may access their Schedule K-3 at taxpackagesupport.com/usac.

A limited number of unitholders (primarily foreign unitholders, unitholders computing a foreign tax credit on their tax return and certain corporate and/or partnership unitholders) may need the detailed information disclosed on Schedule K-3 for their specific reporting requirements. To the extent Schedule K-3 is applicable to your federal income tax return filing needs, we encourage you to review the information contained on this form and refer to the appropriate federal laws and guidance or consult with your tax advisor.

To receive an electronic copy of your Schedule K-3 via email, unitholders may call Tax Package Support toll free at 855-521-8151. Tax Package Support is available Monday through Friday from 8:00 am to 5:00 pm Central Time.

About USA Compression Partners, LP

USA Compression Partners, LP is one of the nation's largest independent providers of natural gas compression services in terms of total compression fleet horsepower. USA Compression partners with a broad customer base composed of producers, processors, gatherers, and transporters of natural gas and crude oil. USA Compression focuses on providing midstream natural gas compression services to infrastructure applications primarily in high-volume gathering systems, processing facilities, and transportation applications. More information is available at <u>usacompression.com</u>.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20240619718367/en/

USA Compression Partners, LP Nelson Larkin, Tax Director (512) 369-1604 tax@usacompression.com

Source: USA Compression Partners, LP